FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)	RECOR	10-30	0-2001	ET		T OF COMMARCE d Trademark Office
OMB Nr 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	TI II				ratent an	o Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	_			▼	▼	▼
To the Honorable Commission	TO THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE PR		ase record the attach	ned original o	documents or copy	thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies)	:		2. Name and add			
Bestfoods, Inc.	10-22-2001 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Ma	til Ropt Dt. #58	Name: Cond			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other	□ Association /// □ Limited Partnershi		Street Address New Yor City:	s: <u>390 P</u> a	ark Avenue NY State:	10022 ZIP:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie	s) attached? Yes N	No	Association			
3. Nature of conveyance:AssignmentSecurity AgreementOther	☑ Merger ☑ Change o	1	☐ General Par ☐ Limited Par ☐ Corporation	rtnership tnership n-State	New York	
Execution Date: September	r 26, 2001		(Designations must be a Additional name(s) & add			•
A. Trademark Application No		numbers atta	B. Trademark Please see	~		
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should	· ·	nce	Total number registrations in		ons and	76
Name: Jennifer Davies						
Internal Address: Unilev	er HPC		7. Total fee (37)	CFR 3.41)	\$19	915.00
				d to be cha	rged to deposit a	ccount
Street Address: 33 Bened	ict Place		8. Deposit accor	unt number	: 21-0043	
City: Greenwich St	ate: CT ZIP: 0	06830	(Attach duplicate	copy of this p	page if paying by dep	posit account)
10/29/2001 DBYRNE 00000082 210043	1882375	DO NOT US	THIS SPACE			
To the best of my knowledge the original document. Rowena Deleon	and belief, the forego	oing inform	#///	efect and ar	ny attached copy	is a true copy o
Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:						

	MARK	REGISTRATION NO.
1.	Bee Character Device	1,882,375
2.	BEST FOODS	565,259
3.	BEST FOODS Real Mayonnaise & Chef's Hat Device	1,293,061
4.	BEST FOODS Real Mayonnaise Label	1,237,528
5.	BEST FOODS Light Mayonnaise Label	1,439,352
6.	BEST FOODS LIGHT	1,511,110
7.	BEST CUSTOMER SOLUTIONS	2,149,290
8.	BLUE RIBBON & Ribbon Device	96,884
9.	BOVRIL	51,862
10.	BOVRIL	2,401,710
11.	BOVRIL (Chinese Characters)	2,150,302
12.	BRING ALONG & Device	2,028,247
13.	BRING OUT THE BEST	1,687,282
14.	BRING OUT THE BEST	1,478,873
15.	BRING OUT THE BEST	2,100,116
16.	BRING OUT THE BEST FOODSBRING OUT THE BEST	1,461,172

	MARK	REGISTRATION NO.
17.	BRING OUT THE HELLMANN'S BRING OUT THE BEST	1,462,104
18.	DURYEA'S	30,327
19.	DURYEA'S & Device	87,357
20.	DURYEA MAIZENA & Spoon Device	1,382,569
21.	HELLMANN'S	514,280
22.	HELLMANN'S LIGHT	1,511,931
23.	HELLMANN'S Real Mayonnaise Label	1,236,589
24.	HELLMANN'S Real Mayonnaise & Chef's Hat Device	1,293,060
25.	HELLMANN'S Light Mayonnaise Label	1,438,227
26.	Indian Scene Device	19,678
27.	LIZANO	2,073,623
28.	MAIZENA	19,680
29.	MAIZENA	442,768
30.	MAIZENA	416,910

	MARK	REGISTRATION NO.
31.	MAIZENA & Indian Scene Device	19,679
32.	MARMITE	146,810
33.	Mill Device	1,350,901
34.	Mill Device	1,355,703
35.	Ribbon Device	1,017,067
36.	SKIPPY	504,940
37.	SKIPPY	1,684,865
38.	SKIPPY Creamy Peanut Butter Label	1,248,537
39.	SKIPPY Creamy Peanut Butter Label	1,424,142
40.	SKIPPY SUPER CHUNK Label	1,429,457
41.	SPREAD THE FUN!	2,306,244
42.	STONE-BUHR	861,443
43.	STONE-BUHR	1,349,830
44.	STONE-BUHR (Logo)	1,343,058
45.	SUPER CHUNK	1,661,842

	MARK	REGISTRATION NO.
46.	ARGO	280,717
47.	ARGO	102,064
48.	ARGO	399,218
49.	Ear of Corn Device	1,647,555
50.	Ear of Corn Device	2,105,284
51.	GOLDEN GRIDDLE	939,986
52.	Indian Maid Device	- 569,17 0 596,170
53.	Indian Maid Device	96,572
54.	KARO	41,117
55.	KARO	520,784
56	KARO Blue Label	847,502
57.	KARO Red Label	847,503
58.	KARO Green Label	902,297
59.	KINGSFORD'S	106,471
60.	KINGSFORD'S Corn Starch Label	245,427
61.	MAZOLA	83,639
62.	MAZOLA	721,414
63.	MAZOLA	742,734
64.	MAZOLA	1,172,467

	MARK	REGISTRATION NO.
65.	MAZOLA NO STICK	1,772,500
66.	MAZOLA 100% Pure Corn Oil & Ear of Corn Device	1,251,230
67.	MAZOLA RIGHT BLEND	1,796,017
68.	PURLITE	1,187,898
69.	DESIGN-IT	1,517,720
70.	FAST FADE	1,647,831
71.	NIAGARA	294,776
72.	NIAGARA	1,461,587
73.	NIAGARA Iron Device	2,354,369
74.	PROFESSIONAL FINISH	1,753,432
75.	RIT	365,792
76.	WHITE-WASH	1,644,203

F:CPAL\01MAF\1018 SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS-2.DOC

5

010928000324

CT-07

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

BESTFOODS, INC.

INTO

CONOPCO, INC.

UNDER SECTION 904 OF THE BUSINESS CORPORATION LAW.

UNILEVER UNITED STATES, INC. LEVER HOUSE 390 PARK AVENUE NEW YORK NY 10022-4698

STATE OF NEW YORK
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED SEP 2 8 2001
TAX \$ _____
BY: ______

DEWNDOWN

2EP 20 11 00 AN '01

3

HEOF ARE

0 1092800033 V

REEL: 002384 FRAME: 0764

CT-07

1010928000324

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

BESTFOODS, INC.

INTO

CONOPCO, INC.

UNDER SECTION 904 OF THE BUSINESS CORPORATION LAW

We, the undersigned, Philip G. Cohen and David J. Strickland, III being respectively the vice president and the assistant secretary of Conopco, Inc., and Robert S. Gluck and David J. Strickland, III, being respectively the vice president and the assistant secretary of Bestfoods hereby certify:

1. (a) The name of each constituent corporation is as follows:

Conopco, Inc., originally incorporated as

New York

The Chesebrough Manufacturing Company Consolidated

Bestfoods, Inc.

Delaware

Using the fictitious name of Delaware Bestfoods

- (b) The name of the surviving corporation is Conopco, Inc. and following the merger its name shall be Conopco, Inc.
- 2. As each constituent corporation, the designation and number of outstanding shares of each class and series and the voting rights thereof are as follows:

Name of Corporation	Designation and number of shares in each class or Series outstanding	Class or series of shares entitled to vote	Shares entitled to vote as a class or series
Conopco, Inc. Bestfoods	100,011 Class A	Class A	100,011
	1,000 Common	Common	1,000

64031.01 9/27/01

3. The date when the certificate of incorporation of each constituent corporation was filed by the Department of State is as follows:

Name of Corporation Conopco, Inc.

Date of Incorporation
May 11, 1880

Name of Corporation Qualification Date
Bestfoods . Inc. May 11, 1959

State/Date of Incorporation
Delaware/February 17, 1959

4. The merger was adopted by the New York constituent corporation in the following manner: as to Conopco, Inc., by the written consent of the shareholders given in accordance with Section 615 of the Business Corporation Law, written notice having been duly given to nonconsenting shareholders as and to the extent required by such Section.

Bestfoods has complied with the applicable provisions of the laws of the State of Delaware in which it is incorporated and this merger is permitted by such laws. The manner in which the merger was authorized with respect to said corporation was by written consent of the board of directors and the sole stockholder.

5. The merger shall be effective on the 30th day of September, 2001.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have signed this certificate on the 26th day of September, 2001 and we affirm the statements contained therein as true under penalties of perjury.

Conopco, Inc.

Ch of

Philip G. Cohen, Vice President

David I Swidted III Asistant San

David J. Strickland, III, Assistant Secretary

Bestfoods

Robert S. Gluck Nice President

David J. Strickland, III, Assistant Secretary

64031.01 9/24/01

RECORDED: 10/22/2001

2